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No, 69, A,J [PubEshed April 20, 1945. 

CHAPTER 50. 

AN AC'l' to create 236.055 of the statutes, relating to require­
ments entitling plats to be recorded. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, "el"'ese;"t",l in senate and 
.assembly, do enact (Wi follows: 
236,055 of the statutes is created to read: 
236.055 DELINQUENT TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS. In addition 

to other requirements entitling a fimil plat to be recorded there 
shall be filed with the register of deeds a ccrtificate of the 
treasurer ·of the county stating that there are no delinquent taxes 
or deEnquent spccial assessments on any of the lands included 
in the plat. 

Approved April 18, 1945. 

No. \2, A.J [Published April 20, 1945. , 
CHAPTER 51. 

AN ACT to amend 40.04 (13) of the statutes,' relating to the 
r salaries of school boa;'d membErs. 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, rep"esented in senate .and 

assentbly, (10 mtact as follows: 
40.04 (13) of the statutes is amended to read: 
40.04 (13) To vote salaries to the members of the school 

board, but the salary to the tr~asurer and the director shall not 
exceed $20 each and the. salary to the clerk shall not exceed $25, 
except that in districts with more than one common sch~ol the 
salary of each board member may be $5 additional for each 
additional school, unless the district maintains a state gTaded 
ot a high school. Limitations herein set forth shall not apply 
to school districts operating * • * state graded schools, high 
schools with grades or high schools. ' 

Approved April 18, 1945. 


